

JPB Board of Directors Meeting of February 3, 2022

Correspondence as of January 7, 2022

- # <u>Subject</u>
- 1 Ribbon Cutting Celebration: SSF Station Improvement Project

You're invited to the

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO STATION **IMPROVEMENT PROJECT**

RIBBON CUTTING CELEBRATION



WHEN

Thursday, January 13, 2022 Seating begins at 9:30 a.m. Program starts promptly at 10:00 a.m.

WHERE

South San Francisco Caltrain Station 296 Airport Boulevard South San Francisco, CA 94080 Event & Parking Map

> **RSVP** To RSVP, click here.

SPEAKERS





Kevin Mullin State Assembly Member



Mark Nagales South San Francisco Mayor & San Mateo County Transportation Authority Board Member (Emcee)



Rico E. Medina San Bruno Mayor & San Mateo County Transportation Authority Board Member



Charles Stone Belmont Mayor & Caltrain Board Member



Karyl Matsumoto Former South San Francisco Mayor & SMCTA Chair

PLEASE JOIN US!

In 2017, Caltrain, in cooperation with the City of South San Francisco, began construction on the South San Francisco Station Improvement Project. With funding from the San Mateo County Transportation Authority, City of South San Francisco, and Federal Transit Administration, the \$96.6 million project built a fully-accessible station with a center-boarding platform, allowing riders to seamlessly move between platforms. The modernized station provides updated amenities, improves Caltrain efficiency, and lays the foundation for Caltrain electrification that will run faster, cleaner, and quieter service. A new pedestrian and bicycle underpass enhances east-west connection; while the overall design integrates the station into the fabric of Downtown South San Francisco to better serve the community.









To ensure its commitment to public safety, people planning to attend this event should be mindful that Caltrain requires face coverings at all of its stations. Please practice social distancing when possible.

Caltrain | www.caltrain.com/SSF



Caltrain | 1250 San Carlos Ave., San Carlos, CA 94070

Unsubscribe casumbalr@samtrans.com

Update Profile | About Constant Contact

Sent by lowl@samtrans.com in collaboration with



Try email marketing for free today!